Features
n	 RoHS	compliant*
n	 Convex	termination	style
n	 2	or	4	isolated	elements	in	an	04	package
	 width
n	 Resistance	tolerance:	±5	%
n	 Resistance	range:	3	ohms	to	1	megohm
	 &	zero-ohm	jumper

Sulfur Test 3 ppm H2S, +50 °C, 90~95 % RH, 100 hours ±(5 % +0.1 ohm)
NOTE: Zero-ohm jumper <50 milliohms except sulfur test <100 milliohms.
 How To Order
CA  Y  10  - 103  J  4 AS
Chip Array
Type
•  Y = Convex
Model
•  10 = 04 Package Width
Resistance Code
• First two digits are significant,
 third digit represents number of
 zeros to follow
 (example: 103 = 10K ohms)
• 000 = Zero-ohm jumper
Resistance Tolerance
•  J = ±5 %
Resistors
•  2 = 2 Resistors
•  4 = 4 Resistors
Special Characteristics
•  AS = Sulfur-resistant, Tin-plated terminations
    (RoHS compliant)
For Standard Values Used in Capacitors,
Inductors, and Resistors, click here.
Soldering Profile
25
75
125
175
225
275
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
Time	(seconds)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
	(°
C)
60	-	120	seconds
60	-	90
seconds
260	°C	peak
190	°C
150	°C
220	°C
Ramp	Down
6	°C/second
						255	°C
Maximum	of	20	seconds	between
								+255	°C	and	+260	°C
Ramp	Up
3	°C/second	maximum
10	seconds	minimum
<1>
<1>
Construction
Protective
Glass Overcoat Thick Film
Resistive Element
Termination High Purity
Alumina
Substrate
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
The	device	characteristics	and	parameters	in	this	data	sheet	can	and	do	vary	in	different	applications	and	actual	device	performance	may	vary	over	time.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
	 CAY10-AS	Series	-	Sulfur-Resistant	Thick	Film	Chip	Arrays
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS:	 MM